DocuSign Envelope ID: ASS9AS8EBC-5AF0-4915-A70B-C95FF22262B9

Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS 605 Suwannee Street JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.
GOVERNOR Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 SECRETARY

April 6, 2023

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND PLAN HOLDERS
PROPOSAL/CONTRACT ID: E1V12
FINANCIAL PROJECT NO.: 434886-2-52-01, 434886-2-56-01,
434886-2-56-02, 434886-3-52-01

LETTING DATE: 4/20/2023
COUNTY(IES): Polk

. Contract time increased from 550 days to 700 days
. Acquisition time increased from 60 days to 120 days

. Plans Revision loaded into CPP for Plans-01-Roadway, Plans-05-Lighting,
Plans-08-Structures

. Revised CADD File Loaded into CPP. Please see E1V12PlansPS4 and

E1V12PlansPS5
. Revised Estimates Quantities loaded into CPP
. Updated Pay Items and Quantities

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the
Online Ordering Web Site to download the revisions.

https:/ /www3.dot.state.fl.us /ContractProposalProcessingOnlineOrdering/

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

FQM By,

DY30173FACEZ43F ...

James Grubbs,
Interim District Contracts
Administrator

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation
www.fdot.gov



		2023-04-06T06:11:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




